## Public Notices

## OFFICE OF MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE Assumed Name/Certificate of Assumed Name Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333 1. List the exact assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted: Fit to the CORE

2. Principal place of business:

544 Monroe Street SE, Hutchinson, MN 55350

3. List the name and complete street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, OR if an entity, provide the legal corporate, LLC, or Limited Partnership name and registered office address: CORE Exercise Studio, LLC, 544

And registered once address. CORE Exercise Studio, LLC, 544 Monroe Street SE, Hutchinson, MN 55350, Sarah R. Skoog, 544 Monroe Street SE, Hutchinson MN 55350

4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath. Sarah Skoog

11/05/12

FILED: November 5, 2012 Mark Ritchie Secretary of State

> OFFICE OF MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE Assumed Name/Certificate of Assumed Name

Minnesota Statutes Chapter 333 1. List the exact assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted: Kilgren Photography

2. Principal place of business:

865 Merrill Street SW, Hutchinson, MN 55350

3. List the name and complete street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, OR if an entity, provide the legal corporate, LLC, or Limited Partnership name and registered office address:

rate, LLC, or Limited Particle..., and registered office address: Nicholas Steven Kilgren, 865 Merrill Street SW, Hutchinson, MN 55350, Kristin Ane Kilgren, 865 Merrill Street SW, Hutchinson, MN 55350

A. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath. Nicholas S. Kildren

10/28/12 FILED: October 28, 2012 Mark Ritchie

Secretary of State

COUNTY OF McLEOD DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION

PROBATE DIVISION FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT Court File No. 43-PR-12-1650 Estate of:

Rosemary E. Schuette Decedent

NOTICE AND ORDER FOR HEARING ON PETITION FOR FORMAL PRO-BATE OF WILL AND APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND NOTICE TO CREDITORS

It is Ordered and Notice is given that on

11/26/2012 at 8:30 a.m., a hearing will be held in this Court at Glencoe, MN 55336, for the formal probate of an instrument purporting to be the decendent's Will dated September 2, 2003, and for the appointment of Timothy D. Schuette, whose address is 1150 Hidden Creek Boulevard, Mayer, MN 55360, as personal representative of the estate of the decedent in an unsupervised administration.

Any objections to the petition must be raised at the hearing or filed with the Court prior to the hearing. If the petition is proper and no objections are filed or raised, the personal representative will be appointed with the full power to administer the estate, including the power to collect all assets; pay all legal debts, claims, taxes and expenses; sell real and personal property; and do all necessary acts for the estate.

Notice is also given that (subject to Minn. Stat. §524.3-801) all creditors having claims against the Estate are required to present the claim to the personal representative or to the Court Administrator within four months after the date of this Notice or the claims will be barred.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> Day of October, 2012 Filed Oct. 22, 2012

Michael R. Savre, Judge of District Court Karen V. Messner, Court Administrator

Attorney for Personal Representative Curtis M. Bradford MN #1056X Bradford Law Office, Ltd. 16 Washington Ave, Suite 102 Hutchinson, MN 55350 telephone: (320)587-2720 Fax: (320)2587-5007

